5.01.3.3 Not having received the $9,000 annual incentive 

bonus for more than four (4) years. 

Source:  Ark. Code Ann.§ 6-17-1603 

5.02 High-need School Salary Bonus 

5.02.1 The Division Department shall pay a high-need salary bonus of 
twenty five thousand dollars ($25,000) for every school 
year for no more than five (5) years to any building-level 
principal who: 

5.02.1.1 Receives Master Principal Designation from the 

Leadership Academy; and 

5.02.1.2 Is employed full time as a building-level principal 
at the time of receiving the bonus in a high-need

[...]

school year that a Master Principal is employed in 
a high-need public school; and 

5.02.2.2 An additional five thousand dollars ($5,000) to be 

set aside for each qualifying school year to be paid 
as follows: 

5.02.2.2.1  An initial hold-back longevity bonus  
    of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) 
    at the end of three (3) consecutive  
    school years as a Master Principal in 
    the same school; and  

5.02.2.2.2  A final hold-back longevity bonus of 
 ten thousand dollars ($10,000) at the 

end of five (5) consecutive school 
 years as a Master Principal in the